Paper No. Filed: July 1, 2016

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC.

&

FRESENIUS KABI USA, LLC

PETITIONERS

V.

ELI LILLY & COMPANY

PATENT OWNER

CASE NO.: <u>UNASSIGNED</u> PATENT NO. 7,772,209 FILED: JULY 11, 2007 ISSUED: AUGUST 10, 2010 INVENTOR: CLET NIYIKIZA TITLE: ANTIFOLATE COMBINATION THERAPIES

POWER OF ATTORNEY

DOCKET

A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioners Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc. and Fresnius Kabi USA, LLC hereby appoint the practitioners associated with Carlson, Caspers, Vandenburgh, Lindquist and Schuman P.A., Customer Number 38846, and Goodwin Procter LLP, including the following lead and back-up counsel, as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with the accompanying petition for *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 7,772,209.

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Gary J. Speier	Mark D. Schuman
USPTO Reg. No. 45,458	USPTO Reg. No. 31,197
Carlson, Caspers, Vandenburgh,	Carlson, Caspers, Vandenburgh,
Lindquist and Schuman	Lindquist and Schuman
225 South Sixth Street, Suite 4200	225 South Sixth Street, Suite 4200
Minneapolis, MN 55402	Minneapolis, MN 55402
Tel: 612 436 9600	Tel: 612 436 9600
Fax: 612 436 9605	Fax: 612 436 9605
Email: gspeier@carlsoncaspers.com	Email: mschuman@carlsoncaspers.com
Back-Up Counsel	
Cynthia Lambert Hardman	
USPTO Reg. No. 53,179	
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP	
The New York Times Building	
620 Eighth Avenue	
New York, New York 10018-1405	
Tel: 212-813-8800	
Fax: 212-355-3333	
chardman@goodwinprocter.com	

By: Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc.

Name: 727 Title: Vice President and General Coursel Date: 6/29/16

D

Δ

O)

R

By: Fresenius Kabi USA, LLC Name:						
Title:_	Chief	- IP	Counse 1		-	
	June				•	

NSS 8782820

A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e), this is to certify that on July 1, 2016, I

caused to be served a true and correct copy of the foregoing "POWER OF

ATTORNEY" by EXPRESS MAIL on Patent Owner, counsel of record for Eli

Lilly and Company and counsel of record for Petitioner in IPR2016-00237 for U.S.

Patent No. 7,772,209 at its correspondence address as follows:

ELI LILLY & COMPANY PATENT DIVISION P.O. BOX 6288 INDIANAPOLIS IN 46206-6288

Dov P. Grossman Williams & Connolly, LLP 725 12th St., NW Washington, DC 20005

Sarah Spires Skiermont Puckett LLP 2200 Ross Ave., Suite 4800W Dallas, TX 75201

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: July 1, 2016

RM

DOCKE

/Gary J. Speier/ Gary J. Speier, Lead Counsel Reg. No. 45,458 Attorney for Petitioner